502364044 05/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

F		
Name:	ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LTD	
Street Address:	436 Cambridge Science Park	
Internal Address:	Milton Road	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB4 0QA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13990193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: kmn@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PC

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE
Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3084.133A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica M. Hines
Signature:	/Erica M. Hines/
Date:	05/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=3084133A_Assign_JPNVToAstex#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030505 FRAME: 0749 CH \$40.00 139901

General Assignment

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV, having its place of business at Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340 Beerse, Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

"NEW COMPOUNDS"

for which on the 29th day of November 2010, US Provisional Patent Application no. 61/417,744 was filed at the USPTO and GB Patent Application no. 1020179.6 was filed at the UKIPO.

WHEREAS, Astex Therapeutics Ltd having its place of business at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA, Great Britain (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof, by way of an agreement between Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

I agree that this general assignment is effective from the 29th day of November 2010.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seals this date.

For JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV

Frank Daglemans Proxy Holder Date: 18 Moules be Lou

For Astex Therapeutics Ltd

NHETIN BUCKIAND

CHIEF BUSINESS OFFICER

Date: 28th NEVENBER 2011

PATENT REEL: 030505 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 05/29/2013